

CA 2/2026

RITU JAIN Vs. MINAKSHI SHARMA

12.02.2026

Present : Sh. Sadanand Kumar, counsel for the appellant (through VC).
Sh. Kunal Soni, counsel for the respondent (through VC).

Trial court record received.

It is stated by the counsel for the respondent that vakalatnama shall be filed during the course of the day. He seeks some time to file the reply. Let the same be filed before the next date with advance copy to the counsel for the appellant

Put up for arguments on 16.03.2026.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/12.02.2026